providence production of

The second secon

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1749.003US1	Patent and Tracetoak Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tri-state E Recycling	Name: Trì E Holding, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Street Address: 96 Security Drive
	City: Fairfield State: OH Zip Code: 45014
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: United States of America
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? []Yes [X]No
Execution Date: October 10, 2003	<u> </u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/376206, filed February 26, 2003 Additional numbers attached? [IYes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Mehrle Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account
24	payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Sumption is true and correct and any attached conv is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph P. Mehrle/Reg. No. 45,535	Mr. M. M. 10/10/03_
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tri-State "E" Recycling, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, has all right, title, and interest in a patent application entitled, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTRACTING METAL FROM GLASS WASTE, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February, 26, 2003 and having Serial No. 10/376.206. Tri-State "E" Recycling's rights, title, and interest were record on February 26, 2003, on Reel Number 13841 and frames 98-100. Tri E Holding, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to secure all right, title, and interest in the above-entitled patent application.

AND WHEREAS, in view of consideration provided to Tri-State "E" Recycling by Tri E Holding, LLC, the receipt and sufficiency of which Tri-State "E" Recycling acknowledges, Tri-State "E" Recycling assigns to Tri E Holding, LLC, (a) the entire, right title, and interest in the above-mentioned patent application, all rights in any international patent applications claiming priority therefore, including without limitation PCT applications, all rights to any continuing applications claiming priority from the foregoing application under 35 U.S.C. Secs. 119, 120 or 365, all rights to any divisions of the foregoing application, all rights to any corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the U.S., all rights to patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, and all rights to any reissues or extensions granted on any such patents; and (b) the right to file foreign patent applications based on the above-mentioned patent application in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

AND WHEREAS, Tri-State "E" Recycling authorizes and request the USPTO, and other intellectual property offices in this and foreign countries, to issue any patents and registrations based on above-mentioned patent application to Tri E Holding, LLC. Tri-State "E" Recycling agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts that Tri E Holding, LLC may request to make this Assignment fully and completely effective.

This Assignment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together are one and the same instrument. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the U.S. and the State of Ohio, and any dispute arising from it will be heard in Ohio.

PATENT REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0798 Docket No.: 1749,003US1 Secial No. 10/376,206 Filing Dole: February 26, 2003 Page 2 of 2

TRI-State "E" Recycling

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

this 10th day of October, 2003.

Dennis Dean Lloyd on behalf of Tri-State "E" Recycling

Vice President Tri-State "E" Recycling

STATE OF OHIO)

)55.

COUNTY OF BUTLER)

On this 10th day of October, 2003 before me personally appeared Dennis Dean Lloyd to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes oh p. Muhh Mehrle therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Joseph P. Mehrle Attorney at Law My Commission Hes No Expiration Date O.R.C. Section 147.03

> **PATENT** REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 10/10/2003